
  
 
 
  
 
 
 
DATE:  May 12, 2021 
 
FROM: Matney M. Ellis 
  Procurement Director 
 
TO:  Board of County Commissioners 
 
SUBJECT: Change Order 8 – Builders Supply, Inc. 
 
 
We respectfully request the Board of County Commissioners approve Change Order 8 
to the bid award for Builders Supply, Inc. for the Tulsa County “HQ” Administration 
Building Renovations bid package 08A (Hollow Metal Doors and Frames), which was 
approved in the Board of County Commission meeting, March 11, 2019, CMF# 247245. 
 
This change order is for preparation of existing hollow metal frames for new hardware 
as further described in the attached.  The contract time is unaffected by this change 
order. The contract sum will be increased by this change order in the amount of 
$2,600.00 which is within the allowable amount for change orders for this project as 
per Okla. Stat. tit. 61. The revised total contract sum is $65,815.00. 
 
 
MME / mlb 
 
 
SUBMITTED FOR: The May 17, 2021 BOCC meeting agenda. 

D E P A R T M E N T  
 

PROCUREMENT MEMO 

C
M
F
#
 
2
0
2
1
0
9
6
1

matney.ellis
Signature Stamp

walexander
Approved Manual



IMPORTANT NOTE: NOT
NOT

Change Order #: Project (Name and Address):Change Order Date:

Original Contract Date:

(Name and Address) (Name and Address) (Name and Address)

Not valid until signed by Contractor, Consultant/Architect (if applicable), and Owner.

Contractor Consultant/Architect (if applicable) Owner 

Contractor Consultant/Architect (if applicable) Owner 

The original

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders................................................................................................

was.................................................................................................

The prior to this Change Order was..................................................................

The will be by this Change Order in the amount of..........

The new including this Change Order will be.....................................................

The Contract Time will be by

Change Order is .

APPROVALS:

(Contractor Representative Printed Name)

(Contractor Representative Signature)

(Date) (Date)

(Consultant/Architect Signature)

(Owner Printed Name)

(Owner Signature)

(Date)

(County Clerk)

(Assistant District Attorney)

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

calendar days and therefore the date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this

Brief description of Change and Time Delay:

(Consultant/Architect Printed Name)

Tulsa County Purchasing
Change Order Form

Form TC701 Change Order - Page 1 of 3

HEADQ-081113-008 05/06/2021

03/11/2019
HQ Building Renovation
218 W 6th Street
Tulsa, Ok 74119

Builders Supply Inc
8198 E 44th Street
Tulsa, OK 74147

GH2 Architects
320 S Boston Ave
Tulsa, Ok 74103

Tulsa County Board of County Commissioners
500 South Denver Ave
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103

CP 184 Prep existing frames for new hardware

Contract Sum $52,500.00

$ 10,715.00

Contract Sum $ 63,215.00

Contract Sum increased $ 2,600.00

Contract Sum $ 65,815.00

unchanged

Matthew D. Bradshaw, Vice President

Matthew D. 
Bradshaw

Digitally signed by Matthew D. 
Bradshaw
Date: 2021.05.06 11:13:49 -05'00'

5/6/2021

Jim Henderson
Digitally signed by Jim Henderson
DN: C=US, E=jhenderson@gh2.com, 
O=GH2 Architects, CN=Jim Henderson
Date: 2021.05.07 13:18:27-05'00'

James G. Rea Digitally signed by James G. Rea 
Date: 2021.05.10 15:14:47 -05'00'

05/17/2021

C
M
F
#
 
2
0
2
1
0
9
6
1

walexander
Approved Manual

walexander
Stan Sallee Signature

walexander
Michael Willis Signature

walexander
CC Seal



Subtotal (1) 

Subtotal (2) 

Subtotal (3) 

Subtotal (4) 

Total of Column 2 

Total of Column 1 

Form TC701 Change Order - Page 2 of 3

Tulsa County Purchasing
Breakdown Sheet

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00

see breakout below for CP 184 1 2600 2,600.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$2,600.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $2,600.00



:

:

DETAILED REASON FOR CHANGE IN THE WORK: 

CONTRACT TIME REQUEST EXPLANATION: 
(Describe how the time requested will extend the "critical path" of the project schedule and will not be concurrent with other work.) 

Form TC701 Change Order - Page 3 of 3

Explanation
Tulsa County Purchasing

/Architect

Scope change: Owner request. New hardware requirements

CP 184 Prep existing frames to accept new hardware.

✔





Page 1 of 1
Printed Dec 11, 2020 1:48 PM

26 Field Labor To Prep HM Frame For ASA Strike 100.00 2,600.00

Unit Extended
Qty Product Description Price Price

Doors 012 014 020 031A 032B 033A 033B 034C 040 041 202 203 302 303 402 403 502 503 602 
603 702 703 802 803 902 903 - Prep HM Frame For ASA Strike (26 Total)
Extra to Contract Ordered by Tyler Myers 918-557-8815

Tulsa County HQ Administration Building Renovation
Board of County Commisioners - Tulsa County, c/o Flintco, LLC
T7241, mknowlton@flintco.com
Tulsa, Oklahoma  74119

Customer: Ship To:

Tulsa County HQ Administration Building 
Renovation
218 W. 6th Street
Tulsa, Oklahoma  74119

Tel: 918-596-5085
Account Code :

:
TULAHQ

Terms

Salesperson :

Net 30 Days

Matt Bradshaw

:
:

Purchase Order #
Shipped Via

Order Name : HMF Prep Work

Customer Job # :
HEADQ-081113
Service Dept.

443659Quote #
Quote Date Dec 11, 2020:

:

Expiration Date Mar 11, 2021:

Quote

Tel: 918-628-1211  Fax: 918-627-3710
Tulsa, OK  74147-1496

REMIT TO:
P. O. BOX 471496-1496

2,600.00Pre-Tax Total :
NOOK - NO TAX-OKLAHOMA 0.00:
Quote Total 2,600.00:



 

 








